
2018-19 WISCONSIN MEN'S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Time TV

SUN. OCT. 21 RED/WHITE SCRIMMAGE    

FRI. NOV. 2 UW-OSHKOSH (Exhibition)

TUE. NOV. 6 COPPIN STATE 

Tue. Nov. 13 at Xavier (Gavitt Games)

SAT. NOV. 17 HOUSTON BAPTIST 

2018 Battle 4 Atlantis - Paradise Island, Bahamas 

Wed. Nov. 21 vs. Stanford  

Thur. Nov. 22 vs. Florida/Oklahoma

Fri. Nov. 23 vs. Butler/Dayton/Middle Tennessee State/Virginia  

TUE NOV. 27 NC STATE (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) 

Fri. Nov. 30 at Iowa

MON. DEC. 3 RUTGERS 

Sat. Dec. 8 at Marquette

THUR. DEC. 13 OPPONENT TBD 

SAT. DEC. 22 GRAMBLING STATE

Sat. Dec. 29 at Western Kentucky 

THU. JAN. 3 MINNESOTA

Sun. Jan. 6 at Penn State

FRI. JAN. 11 PURDUE

Mon.  Jan. 14 at Maryland

SAT JAN. 19 MICHIGAN

Wed.  Jan. 23 at Illinois

SAT.  JAN. 26 NORTHWESTERN

Tue. Jan. 29 at Nebraska

FRI. FEB. 1 MARYLAND

Wed.  Feb. 6 at Minnesota

Sat.  Feb. 9 at Michigan

TUE. FEB. 12 MICHIGAN STATE

MON. FEB. 18 ILLINOIS

Sat.  Feb. 23 at Northwestern

Tue. Feb. 26 at Indiana

SAT.  MARCH 2 PENN STATE

THU. MARCH 7 IOWA

Sun. March 10 at Ohio State

Big Ten Tournament - Chicago, Ill. (United Center)

Wed-Sun. March 13-17 at Big Ten Tournament

NCAA Tournament

Tue-Wed. March 19-20 First Four

Thu-Sun. March 21-24 Rounds 1-2

Thu-Sun. March 28-31 Sweet 16/Elite 8

Sat.-Mon. April 6-8 Final Four/Championship (Minneapolis, Minn.)

Home games in bold  |  All times listed as Central


